FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0551-0027 01-31-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0031-0021		MAN WALLEY WAS THE THE BUT WAS	INER WEST COMM.	PATE	41
		10196681	0		
	REC	CORDATION FORM			
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Tr	PATENTS O	NLY	and a convi	ias)
Submission	Type	. Conveyance		ocument(s) or copy(1631.
X New	1.22.0	X Assignmen	· -	greement (P ==
Resubmit Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of	Name	1136 1136 1136 120 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 13
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governme	and .	-8 = 6
	e Document	(Fo	or Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	ment Agencies)	107
Reel#	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File	, ==
Conveying P	'arty(ies)	X Mark if addition	nal names of conveying p		ion Date lav Year
Name (line 1)	Jing-Meng Liu				/2002
Name (line 2),				Execution	
Second Party	T' D' M'				/2002
Name (line t)	Liang-Pin Tai				12002
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	irty		Mark if additional names		
Name (line 1)	Richtek Technolog	y Corp.			to be recorded ment and the ty is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in States, an ap of a domest	pointment
Address (line 1)	6F, No. 35, Hsint	ai Road		representativ (Designation separate doc	e is attached. must be a
Address (line 2)	Chupei City			Assignment	
Address (line 3)	Hsinchu 310	Taiwan, R.C	o.c	in Code	
Domestic Re	presentative Name ar	nd Address Ente	er for the first Receiving P	arty only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
)1/25/2002 WABDELF	31 00000008 10051136	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY		
)4 FC:581	40.00 OP				
gathering the data needle	of this collection of information is estimpted to complete the Cover Sheet. Send com- ics of information and Regulatory Affairs. Indiget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trac	tments regarding this builder statement Panel	rwork Reduction Project (0651-00)	271 Washington D.C 20503	See OMB 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012517 FRAME: 0650

FORM PT(Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	410-465-6678
Name	Morton J. Rosenberg		
Address (line 1)	Rosenberg, Klein & L	.ee	
Address (line 2)	3458 Ellicott Center	Drive, Suite 101	
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City, MD 2	1043	
· Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 1
Application i	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark If s	additional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
/0/05//3/d	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
]		
If this document is	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year 1/11/2002
	eration Treaty (PCT)		
_		PCT PCT	PCT
<u>oniy i</u>	f a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
nas no Number of Pr	ot been assigned.		
	Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enciose	ed X Deposit Account	
	yment by deposit account or if addition	nal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #	18-2011
	. Aut	horization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and	i Signature		
To the be	est of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing information is true an final document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any
attacned indicated	copy is a true copy of the ong herein.		
Morton J.	Rosenberg	1 /oth Hose	18 Jan 2002
	Person Signing	l Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012517 FRAME: 0651

<u> </u>				
FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	619C	TION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION ATENTS ONLY		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	s attached	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	,		Execution Date Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Hung-I Wang			1/11/2002
Name (line 2)				31
Name (Imez)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				Month Day Tou.
(Marile (line))				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	tv(ies)	Mark if additional names of rec	eiving partie	s attached
-	eceiving Party(ies)		•	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			لـــا	States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)				is attached. (Designation must be a separate
				document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment)
Address (line 3)				
Address (mes)	City	State/Country	Zip Cod	ė
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded
				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation mus
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
	City	State/Country	Zip C	ode
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if additional number additional number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number		me property).
Enter either the	ratent Application Number of Uter	dient immer feetiel miliet eetiliem		

Patent Application Number(s)

PATENT

Patent Number(s)

REEL: 012517 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT DEEM			
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) <u>APPARATUS AND METHOL</u> <u>CHANNEL CURRENTS IN A MULTI-PHASE DC-TO-DC CONVERTER</u>	D FOR BALANCING		
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assi U.S. Patent Application Serial No	gnment		
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the fil Patent Application identified above.			
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) Jing-Meng Liu (Address) 6Fl1, No. 15, Lane 145, Baushan Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.			
(Full name of second assignor, if any) <u>Liang-Pin Tai</u> (Address) No. 411, Shaluen Tsuen, Gueiren Shiang, Tainan, Taiwan 711, R.O.C.			
(Full name of third assignor, if any) Hung-I Wang (Address) No. 46, Mingde St., Yuanlin Jen, Changhua, Taiwan 510, R.O.C.			
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)(Address)			
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) RICHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address of Assignee) 6F, No.35, Hsintai Road, Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C.			
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of assignee) (Address of Assignee)			
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)			
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)			
(State or Country)			
☐ Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration.	on, receipt of which is		
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invent continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applic and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this inv As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and re Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the examination patents.	ations; ention. equests the Director of		
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their su to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	ation-in-part, Patent to be issued to		
(Signature of sole or first assignor) Jing-Meng Liu (Dat			
	,		
(Signature of second assignor, if any) Liang-Pin Tai (Dat			
(Signature of third assignor, if any) Hung-I Wang (Date of third assignor) (Date of third assign			
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any) (Da	de)		

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 012517 FRAME: 0653